THE DATASHEET OF
9DBL0442BKILFT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1©2017-2022 Renesas Electronics Corporation November 30, 2022
Description
The 9DBL02x2/9DBL04x2/ 9DBL06x1/9DBL08x1 buffers are
low-power, high-performance members of Renesas' full featured
PCIe family. The buffers support PCIe Gen1 through Gen5.

26©2017-2022 Renesas Electronics Corporation November 30, 2022
9DBL02x2/9DBL04x2/ 9DBL06x1/9DBL08x1 Datasheet
Ordering Information
Table 37.  Ordering Information [a] [b] [c] [d]
[a] “B” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
[b] “LF” denotes Pb-free configuration, RoHS compliant.
[c] “I” indicates that all devices are specified over the -40°C to +85°C (industrial) temperature range.
[d]  “T” = Tape and Reel, Pin 1 Orientation: EIA-481C (see Table 38 for more details)
Output
Impedance
(ohms)
Number of
Clock Outputs Package Orderable Part
Number Shipment Packing
85
2 24-VFQFPN - 4 × 4 × 0.9 mm, 0.50mm Pitch
9DBL0252BKILF Trays
9DBL0252BKILFT “T” = Tape and Reel
4 32-VFQFPN - 5 × 5 × 0.9 mm, 0.50mm Pitch
9DBL0452BKILF Trays
9DBL0452BKILFT “T” = Tape and Reel
6 40-VFQFPN - 5 × 5 × 0.9 mm, 0.40mm Pitch
9DBL0651BKILF Trays
9DBL0651BKILFT “T” = Tape and Reel
8 48-VFQFPN - 6 × 6 × 0.9 mm, 0.40mm Pitch
9DBL0851BKILF Trays
9DBL0851BKILFT “T” = Tape and Reel
100
2 24-VFQFPN - 4 × 4 × 0.9 mm, 0.50mm Pitch
9DBL0242BKILF Trays
9DBL0242BKILFT T” = Tape and Reel
4 32-VFQFPN - 5 × 5 × 0.9 mm, 0.50mm Pitch
9DBL0442BKILF Trays
9DBL0442BKILFT “T” = Tape and Reel
6 40-VFQFPN - 5 × 5 × 0.9 mm, 0.40mm Pitch
9DBL0641BKILF Trays
9DBL0641BKILFT “T” = Tape and Reel
8 48-VFQFPN - 6 × 6 × 0.9 mm, 0.40mm Pitch
9DBL0841BKILF Trays
9DBL0841BKILFT “T” = Tape and Reel
Table 38.  Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
T Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
Correct Pin 1 ORIENTATION CARRIER TAPE TOPSIDE
(Round Sprocket Holes)
27©2017-2022 Renesas Electronics Corporation November 30, 2022
9DBL02x2/9DBL04x2/ 9DBL06x1/9DBL08x1 Datasheet
Revision History
Table 39.  Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change
November 30, 2022 Updated POD links in Ordering Information table.
March 18, 2022 ▪ Updated Pin Descriptions.
▪ Updated Package Outline Drawings section and Ordering Information table.
January 24, 2022 ▪ Added missing Table 16 ZDB (PLL) Operating Mode.
▪ Added cross references to Table 16 in Table 21.
April 1, 2021 Corrected pin numbers on vSADR_tri pin for 04x2 and 02x2 in pin descriptions table.
August 13, 2020 ▪ Changed the shipment packing for the 9DBL0242B and 0252B from “Cut Tape” to “Trays” in the Ordering
Information table.
July 8, 2020
▪ Merged 9DBL02x2, 9DBL04x2, 9DBL06x1 and 9DBL08x1 into single document.
▪ Updated PCIe jitter tables to show PCIe Gen5.
▪ Updated Test Loads figures to indicate PCIe Jitter Test setup.
▪ Updated package outline drawings link for the 9DBL08x1 devices to NDG48P2.
February 8, 2017 Last update of 9DBL0242/0252 data sheet.
February 9, 2017 Last update of 9DBL0442/0452 data sheet.
February 8, 2017 Last update of 9DBL0641/0651 data sheet.
February 9, 2017 Last update of 9DBL0841/0851 data sheet.
1
6
712
13